9K585 Moisture
Sensor with Relay
9K589 Over-Pressure
Switch for use with
Aquavar SOLO or
“S-Drive” Controllers
Float Switches
- tested for use

–	 Min 80% L at 150% Load
•	*Maximum Altitude:  3,000 feet (Derate for applications above 3,000 feet)
BENEFITS
• Reduce voltage notching
•	Limit magnitude of inrush current
•	Prevent drive shutdown / overcurrent tripping
•	Reduce harmonic distortion
•	Improve phase to phase voltage imbalance
•	Improve true power factor
•	Protect VFD from damage
KLR Reactor is designed for three phase use.
For single phase use, connect input to Terminals A and C.
Controller Model
Number Part Number Current Rating
(Amps)
1AS15 KLRUL25ATBE3R 25
3AS20 KLRUL25ATBE3R 25
3AS30 KLRUL35ATBE3R 35
3AS50 KLRUL45ATBE3R 45
1151AB2 KLRUL18ATBE3R 18
1AB2 KLRUL18ATBE3R 18
2AB2 KLRUL18ATBE3R 18
3AB2 KLRUL35ATBE3R 35
5AB2 KLRUL45ATBE3R 45
PAGE 6

Nominal
HP* (240V)
Nominal
HP* (480V)
Nominal
HP* (600V)
Recommended
ABII Number
Recommended
SPD Number
1 Phase In
Recommended
SPD Number
3 Phase In
V1K8A03 8 2 5 5 1AB2, 2AB2 SPD20050
V1K12A03 12 3 7.5 10 3AB2 SPD20075 SPD40050
V1K16A03 16 5
10
SPD40075
V1K18A03 18 15 5AB2 SPD20100 SPD20050
V1K21A03 21
15
SPD40100
V1K25A03 25 7.5 20 SPD40150
V1K27A03 27 20 25 SPD20150 SPD20075
V1K35A03 35 10 25 30 SPD20200 SPD40200
V1K45A03 45 15 30 40 SPD20250
SPD20100
SPD40250
V1K55A03 55 20 40 50 SPD20300
SPD20150
SPD40300
V1K80A03 80 25 - 30 50 - 60 75
SPD20400
SPD20500
SPD20200
SPD20250
SPD40400
SPD40500
V1K110A03 110 40 75 100 SPD20600
SPD20300
SPD40600
V1K130A03 130 50 100 125
SPD20400
SPD40750
* Horsepower values are for reference purposes only. Size filter by full load amperage draw.